

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Crml Leave To Appeal No. 541/2024

State Of Rajasthan
----Appellant

Versus

Himmat Singh
----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deepak Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

30/05/2025

1. The matter comes upon an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the present appeal is condoned.
3. Issue notice to the respondent.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

5-nirmala/-